WARRANT SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF KENNEBEC, SS.

TO: Greg Lumbert, Police Chief of the Town of Randolph in said County and State

GREETINGS:

In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Randolph in said county and state, qualified by law to vote in town affairs, to meet at the Town Office, 121 Kinderhook Street, in said Town of Randolph, Tuesday, June 17, 2014 at 6 o'clock in the evening and thereto act on the following articles:

Article 1: To choose a moderator to preside at said meeting.

Article 2: Shall the Town of Randolph designate the *Randolph Hardware Store Municipal Development and Tax Increment Financing District* and adopt the Development Program for the District, subject to the Findings and the Development Program attached to the original Special Town Meeting Warrant as Appendix A, copies of which are available at the office of the Town Clerk.

Article 3: Shall the Town of Randolph designate the *Randolph Natural Gas Pipeline Municipal Development and Tax Increment Financing District* and adopt the Development Program for the District, subject to the Findings and the Development Program attached to the original Special Town Meeting Warrant as Appendix B, copies of which are available at the office of the Town Clerk.

Dated: June 5, 2014		
,	Robert Henderson, Jr., Chairman	
A true copy of the Warrant:	Edward F. Gorham	
	Mark E. Roberts	
Attest: Town Clerk		

RETURN OF THE WARRANT RANDOLPH, ME

Pursuant to the within warrant to me directed, I have notified and warned the inhabitants of the Town of Randolph, qualified as herein expressed, to meet at said time and place, and for the purposes therein named, by posting an attested copy of said warrant at the Town Office and The Randolph Take Out in said town, being public and conspicuous places in said town, on the 10th day of June, 2014 being at least seven days before the meeting

Gregory J. Lun	nbert	